# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM354893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRENDSETTAH USA, INC.		09/12/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NICHOLAS VAN BURREN	
Street Address:	ss: 4457 West 110th Cir	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	ate/Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 80031	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4717824	ENVY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887754812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-775-4881

Email: aaron@cohnlawpa.com,thilmoe@hilmoelaw.com

Correspondent Name: TRENDSETTAH USA, INC.

Address Line 1: 25950 ACERO AVENUE, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AKRUM ALRAHIB
SIGNATURE:	/AKRUM ALRAHIB/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TSI Assignment of Envy Trademark Executed.pdf#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0453 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK – ENVY

A. TRENDSETTAH USA, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted the

trademark ENVY and is the registered owner of that mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 4717824, for certain goods identified therein. Assignor has agreed to assign the trademark

ENVY to assignee.

NICHOLAS VAN BURREN ("Assignee"), an individual with offices located at 4457 B.

West 110<sup>th</sup> Cir, Westminster, CO 80031, and has agreed to that assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor

assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark ENVY, including all common law

rights, associated domain names, and USPTO Registration No. 4717824, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by that trademark.

Said assignment includes the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due

or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, dilution of,

or damage or injury to the assigned mark or registration or such associated goodwill, as well as the right to

prosecute and secure registrations in the mark in Assignee's own name.

The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the certificate

of registration to such assignee.

RECORDED: 09/14/2015

TRENDSETTAH USA, INC.

Dated: 09/12/2015